
Trains     Running     on     KRCL     route      

Trains Mail/Express
(No. of pairs)

Passengers 
(No. of pairs)

Daily 11 04

Six days a week 03 00

Five days a week 01 00

Four days a week 01 00

Tri-Weekly 02 00

Bi-Weekly 11 00

Weekly 21 00

Total 50 04

Daily     Trains:      

Sr.
No

Train no. & Name From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1 10103/10104
Mandovi Express

Mumbai 
CST

Madgaon Daily 1A, 2A, 3A,3AE, 
SL, 2S, II, P

2
20111/20112

Konkankanya 
Express

Mumbai 
CST

Madgaon Daily
1A, 2A, 3A,3AE, 
SL, II, P

3
16345/16346
Netravati Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak 
Terminus

Thiruvananth 
apuram

Daily
2A, 3A,3AE, SL, 
II, P

4
12619/12620
Matsyagandha 
Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak 
Terminus

Mangalore 
Central

Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II

5
12618/12617
Mangala Express

H.
Nizamuddin

Ernakulam Daily
2A, 3A, 3AE, SL,
II, P

6
12051/12052
Janashatabdi
Express

Mumbai 
CST

Madgaon Daily EA, CC, 2S

7 12133/12134
Express

Mumbai 
CST

Mangalore 
Jn.

Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II

8
11003/11004
Tutari Express

Dadar
Sawantwadi 
Rd

Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II



9
16595/16596

Panchganga Express
KSR

Bangluru
Karwar Daily

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II

10
16585/16586
Express

SMVB Murdeshwar Daily
1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II

11
10106/10105
SWV-DIVA Express

Sawantwadi 
Rd

Diva Daily 3AE, 2S, II

Six     days     a     Week     Train:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

22229
CSTM- Madgaon "
Vande Bharat 
Express"

CSTM Madgaon
Except
Friday EC, CC

22230
Madgaon- CSTM "
Vande Bharat 
Express"

Madgaon CSTM
Except
Friday EC, CC

2

20645
Madgaon-MAQ  "
Vande Bharat
Express"

Madgaon
Manglore 
Central

Except 
Thursday

EC, CC

20646
MAQ-Madgaon  "
Vande Bharat
Express"

Manglore 
Central

Madgaon
Except 

Thursday
EC, CC

3

10107
MEMU Exp

Madgaon
Manglore 
Central

Except 
Sunday

II

10108
MEMU Exp

Manglore 
Central

Madgaon
Except 
Sunday

II



Five   days     a     Week     Train:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

22119
CSTM- Madgaon "
Tejas Express"

CSTM Madgaon Except

 Monday
&

Thursday

EC, CC

22120
Madgaon- CSTM "
Tejas Express"

Madgaon CSTM
EC, CC

Four   days     a     Week     Train:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

11099
LTT-Madgaon 
Express

Lokmanya Tilak
Terminus

Madgaon Except

 Monday,
Wednesday

&

Thursday

1A, 2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P

11100
Madgaon -LTT 
Express

Madgaon Lokmanya Tilak
Terminus

1A, 2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P

Tri-Weekly Trains:  

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition
*

1

12431
Rajdhani Express

Thiruvananthap 
uram

H. Nizamuddin
Wednesday,

Friday,
Saturday

1A, 2A, 3A, P

12432
Rajdhani Express

H. Nizamduuin
Thiruvananthap 
uram

Monday,
Wednesday,

Thursday

1A, 2A, 3A, P

2

16515
Yesvantpur - 
Karwar Express

Yesvantpur Karwar
Monday,

Wednesday,
Friday

EA, CC, 2S
, II

16516 Karwar - 
Yesvantpur 
Express

Karwar Yesvantpur
Tuesday,
Thursday,
Saturday

EA, CC, 2S
, II



Bi-Weekly     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

12450 Goa
Sampark Kranti 
Express

Chandigarh Madgaon
Sunday, 
Tuesday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II, P

12449 Goa
Sampark Kranti 
Express

Madgaon Chandigarh
Tuesday, 

Wednesday
1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II, P

2

19578 Jamnagar 
Tirunelveli 
Express

Jamnagar Tirunelveli
Saturday, 
Sunday

2A, 3A, SL, II, P

19577 Tirunelveli
- Jamnagar 
Express

Tirunelveli Jamnagar
Monday, 
Tuesday

2A, 3A, SL, II, P

3

12201
Garib Rath 
Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak 
Terminus

Thiruvanantha 
puram North

Friday, 
Monday

3A, CC

12202
Garib Rath 
Express

Thiruvanant 
hapuram 
North

Lokmanya Tilak 
Terminus

Thursday, 
Sunday

3A, CC

4

12223
Duronto Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak 
Terminus

Ernakulam
Tuesday, 
Saturday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
P

12224
Duronto Express

Ernakulam
Lokmanya Tilak 
Terminus

Monday, 
Thursday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
P

5

22150
Express

Pune Ernakulam
Wednesday, 

Sunday
2A, 3A, SL, II

22149
Express

Ernakulam Pune
Tuesday, 
Friday

2A, 3A, SL, II

6

16337
Express

Okha Ernakulam
Sunday, 
Tuesday

2A, 3A, SL, II, P

16338
Express

Ernakulam Okha
Thursday, 
Saturday

2A, 3A, SL, II, P

7

12217 Kerala 
Sampark kranti

Chandigarh
Thiruvanantha 
puram North

Monday, 
Saturday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II, P

12218 Kerala 
Sampark kranti

Thiruvanant 
hapuram 
North

Chandigarh
Thursday, 
Saturday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II, P



8

22113
Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak 
Terminus

Thiruvanantha 
puram North

Tuesay, 
Saturday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II,

22114
Express

Thiruvanant 
hapuram 
North

Lokmanya Tilak 
Terminus

Monday, 
Thursday

1 A, 2 A, 3A, 
SL, II,

9

22414 Rajdhani 
Express

H.
Nizamduuin

Madgaon
Friday, 

Saturday
1A, 2A, 3A, P

22413 Rajdhani 
Express

Madgaon H. Nizamduuin
Sunday, 
Monday

1A, 2A, 3A, P

10

10115 BDTS-
MAO Express

Bandra 
Terminus

Madgaon
Wednesday, 

Friday
2A, 3A, 3AE, SL,
II

10116 MAO-
BDTS Express

Madgaon
Bandra 

Terminus
Tuesday, 
Thursday

2A, 3A, 3AE, SL,
II

11

12789 KCG-
MRDW Express

Kacheguda Murdeshwar
Wednesday, 

Saturday
1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II, P

12790 MRDW-
KCG Express

Murdeshwar Kacheguda
Wednesday, 

Saturday
1A, 2A, 3A, SL, 
II, P

Weekly     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. &
Name From To

Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

12978  Marusagar
Express

Ajmer Ernakulam Saturday 1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II,
P

12977 Marusagar 
Express

Ernakulam Ajmer Monday 1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II,
P

2

10215 Express Madgaon Ernakulam Sunday
1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II,

P

10216 Express Ernakulam Madgaon Monday
1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II,

P

3

12484 Express Amritsar
Thiruvananthap

uram North Monday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

12483 Express

Thiruvanant
hapuram

North
Amritsar

Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

4 22660 Express
Yog Nagari
Rishikesh

Thiruvananthap
uram North

Tuesday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P



22659 Express

Thiruvanant
hapuram

North

Yog Nagari
Rishikesh Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

5

12284 Duronto
Express

H.
Nizamuddin Ernakulam Sunday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II,
P

12283 Duronto
Express Ernakulam H. Nizamuddin Wednesday

1A, 2A, 3A, SL, II,
P

6

12742 Express Patna Vasco Monday 2 A, 3A, SL, II

12741 Express Vasco Patna Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

7

11097 Poorna
Express Pune Ernakulam Sunday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

11098 Poorna
Express Ernakulam Pune Tuesday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

8

16311 Express
Shri

Ganganagar
Thiruvananthap

uram North Thursday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

16312 Express

Thiruvanant
hapuram

North
Shri Ganganagar Sunday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

9

16333 Express Veraval
Thiruvananthap

uram Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

16334 Express
Thiruvanant

hapuram Veraval Tuesday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

10 16335 Express Gandhidham Nagarcoil Saturday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P



16336 Express Nagarcoil Gandhidham Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II, P

11

  19260 Express Bhavnagar
Thiruvananthap 
uram North Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

19259 Express Thiruvanant 
hapuram North Bhavnagar

Friday
2A, 3A, SL, II

12

20910 Express Porbandar
Thiruvananthap 
uram North Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II

20909 Express
Thiruvanant 
hapuram North

Porbandar Sunday
2A, 3A, SL, II

13
22908 Express Hapa Madgaon Thursday 2A, 3A, SL, II

22907 Express Madgaon Hapa Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II

14
22475 Express Hisar Coimbatore Friday 1A, 2A, 3A , P

22476 Express Coimbatore Hisar Saturday 1A, 2A, 3A , P

15
22629 Express Dadar Tirunelveli Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II

22630 Express Tirunelveli Dadar Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

16
22634 Express

H.
Nizamuddin

Thiruvananthap 
uram Sunday 2A, 3A, SL, II

22633 Express
Thiruvanant 
hapuram H. Nizamuddin Thursday 2A, 3A, SL, II

17

22654 Express 
(Via Kottayam)

H.
Nizamuddin

Thiruvananthap 
uram Tuesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

22653 Express 
(Via Kottayam)

Thiruvanant 
hapuram H. Nizamuddin Saturday 2A, 3A, SL, II

18

22656 Express 
(Via Alappuzha)

H.
Nizamuddin

Thiruvananthap 
uram Saturday 2A, 3A, SL, II

22655 Express 
(Via Alappuzha)

Thiruvanant 
hapuram H. Nizamuddin Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

19

22115 Express LokmanyaTil
ak Terminus

Karmali Thursday
1A, 2A, 3A, P

22116 Express Karmali
Lokmanya Tilak 
Terminus Thursday 1A, 2A, 3A, P

20
20932 Express Indore

Thiruvananthap 
uram North Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

20931 Express
Thiruvanant 
hapuram North

Indore Friday
2A, 3A, SL, II

21

20924 Humsafar
Expess Gandhidham Tirunelveli Tuesday 3A, SL, P

20923 Humsafar
Express Tirunelveli Gandhidham Friday 3A, SL, P



Passenger     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

50107
Passenger

Sawantwadi Madgaon Daily II

50108
Passenger

Madgaon Sawantwadi Daily II

2

56616
Passenger

Mangalore 
Central

Madgaon Daily 2S, II

56615
Passenger

Madgaon
Mangalore 

Central
Daily 2S, II

3

50103
Passenger

Diva Ratnagiri Daily II

50104
Passenger

Ratnagiri Diva Daily II

4
70101 MEMU Madgaon Karwar Daily II

70102 MEMU Karwar Madgaon Daily II

South     Western     Railway     trains     running     on     Majorda-Madgaon     section     of     KR  

Trains Mail/Express
(No of pairs)

Passengers
(No of pairs)

Daily 02 03

4 Days a week 01 00

Bi-Weekly 01 00

Weekly 03 00

Total 07 03



Daily     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & Name From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

12779
Goa Express

H. Nizamddin Vasco Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II

12780
Goa Express

Vasco
H.

Nizamuddin
Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II

2
17309 Express Yeshwantpur Vasco Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II

17310 Express Vasco Yeshwantpur Daily 2A, 3A, SL, II

Four     days a     week   Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & Name From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

18047 Amravati 
Express

Howrah Vasco
Monday, Wednesday, 
Thursday, Saturday

2A, 3A, SL, II

18048 Amravati 
Express

Vasco Howrah
Sunday, Tuesday, 
Thursday, Friday

2A, 3A, SL, II

Bi-weekly     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1

17039 Express Secunderabad Vasco
Thursday &

Saturday
1A, 2A, 3A,
3AE, SL, II, P

17040 Express Vasco Secunderabad
Thursday &

Saturday
1A, 2A, 3A,
3AE, SL, II, P

Weekly     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & 
Name

From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1
17315 Express Vasco Velankanni Monday 2A, 3A, SL, II

17316 Express Velankanni Vasco Thursday 2A, 3A, SL, II

2 17419/ 17421
Express

Tirupati/ 
Hyderabad

Vasco Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II



17420/ 17422
Express

Vasco
Tirupati/ 

Hyderabad
Friday 2A, 3A, SL, II

3
17321 Express Vasco Jasidih Jn. Friday 2A, 3A, SL, 

17322 Express Jasidih Jn. Vasco Wednesday 2A, 3A, SL, II

Passenger     Trains:      

S.
No.

Train no. & Name From To
Days on
Konkan
Railway

Composition*

1
56961 Passenger Kulem Vasco Daily II

56962 Passenger Vasco Kulem Daily II

2
56963 Passenger Kulem Vasco Daily II

56964 Passenger Vasco Kulem Daily II

3
56965 Passenger Kulem Vasco Daily II

56966 Passenger Vasco Kulem Daily II

* 1A- AC First, 2A- AC Two tier, 3A- AC Three tier, CC- AC Chair car, SL- Sleeper,
2S- Second seating, II- Second ordinary, P- Pantry car
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